

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.NO:3588 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	01.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> The present Contempt Case is filed for non-compliance of the Order, dated 17.04.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.9757 of 2025, wherein this Court had restrained Respondent Nos.4 and 5 from proceeding with further construction. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submitted that inspite of orders passed by this Court, construction was proceeded by Respondent Nos.4 and 5. As on date, no counter affidavit was filed by Respondent Nos.4 and 5. In that view, issue Bailable Warrant against Respondent Nos.4 and 5. Post this case on 29.04.2026. <u> </u> VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--