

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE: C.C.NO:3588 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	29.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> 1. This application is filed praying this Court to recall the Bailable Warrant issued <i>vide</i> orders dated 01.04.2026. 2. Today, the Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are present before this Court and no further orders are required to be passed. Accordingly, this application is closed. _____ VN, J <u>C.C.NO:3588 of 2025</u> 1. Pursuant to the orders passed by this Court on 01.04.2026, the Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are present before this Court. 2. Sri P.B.Vijay Kumar, learned Senior Counsel submitted that the counter affidavit was filed by Respondent Nos.4 and 5 on 01.04.2026 and further submitted that Respondent Nos.4 and 5 came to know about the interim order passed by this Court on 28.04.2025, and from then on, no further construction is made.	

		3. It was further submitted that a vacate petition is filed in the Writ Petition and the same is pending for adjudication. 4. Considering the same, the presence of Respondent Nos.4 and 5 is dispensed with, for the present. 5. Post on 01.07.2026. VN, J chs	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--